
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

M M2/3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VERSTAPPEN Last start Masters winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R10, M 1M 3M 6M M2/1/2C. Field 497254 10/0150

 2 SILVER RANGER Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 1P M2/2/2A. Woods 525205 9/0258

 3 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 7P 2M 2P M2/2/2K. Schmitzer 524934 10/0195

 4 EMIKO Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R5, M 5M 1M 8M M2/1/1S. Farley 498136 14/0179

 5 SONGAR RED GUM Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R9, P 3P 1M 6P M2/1/2S. Greene 496232 9/0179

 6 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R11, P 6P (FEL)P 1M M2/1/2M. Bretherton 521627 12/0162

 7 WORTH THE WAIT Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R10, M 4M 6P 2P M3/2R. Maguire 521374 5/0155

 8 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 2P M3/2J. Davis 523978 6/0154

 9 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R10, M 5M 2M 7M M3/1M. Smith 498814 8/0125

 10 LENNY'S JAGGER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 18/09/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P M3/1T. Pye 519698 11/0118

 11 CANDY MOON Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R10, M 7M 7P 4M M3/1T. Campbell 496965 7/0114

 12 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score GUN, 22/09/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 6P M3/2C. Burns 525623 7/0108

 13 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R9, P 7P 7M 6P M3/1B. Harmey 490085 13/0102

 14 ZAID'S DIRECTION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R4, M 7M 5P 7M M3/2S. Farley 498139 1/072
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 1 CHEVY LOWRIDER 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/3M. Manuel 553737 2/1211

 2 SKETCHY RUSS Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 1P 5/3D. Burns 554296 2/1195

 3 KEYLIN 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4L. Davis 553239 1/0184

 4 SURFACE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1183

 5 PRINCESS NEVADA Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/3J. Murray 545013 2/1180

 6 KRYPTO MAIZIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4L. Masterson 554334 1/0176

 7 KINLOCH BABE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/3R. Lee 552249 2/1174

 8 GIRL'S NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 2P 5/3N. Lyford 541392 2/1174

 9 MONTANA NISMO Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 7P 5/4M. Capper 543315 1/0171

 10 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5P 5/4M. Finlay 548162 1/0171

 11 SASSY MS. MINX Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1P 5/3R. Stewart 558435 2/1170

 12 HURRICANE JAMES Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/3K. Marsh 541403 2/1165

 13 BARBARA FRANCIS Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 8P 1P 5/3J. Baxter 543661 2/1159

 14 KEY BON Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 6P 5/3N. Lyford 541393 2/1155

 15 TALLEYRAND PARTY Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 3P 5/4G. Kedwell 545955 1/0143

 16 MURRAY MANTA RAY Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 546950 1/0143

 17 TWISTED ON BAGS Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1Y 5/4R. Ryan 544411 2/0142

 18 ONE FOR LUCK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1P 5/4H. Hanson 553867 1/0140

 19 EDNA KRABAPPEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6Y 5/4R. Ryan 550342 1/0136

 20 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0135

 21 EYES ON GOLD 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 5P 5/4R. Milton 553864 1/0129

 22 SOLAR NOVA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 5P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0123

 23 RED JENNY Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/4W. Slade 544761 1/0117

 24 SKINNY WIT Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/4A. Woods 553227 1/0110

 25 SKETCHY DARLIN' Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5/4D. Burns 550475 1/0110

 26 APRICOT DELIGHT Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 4P 5/4A. Woods 545212 1/0108

 27 RATTLIN' AWAY Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 6P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/0105

 28 MISS LEGGY Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 2P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/0102

 29 WINDALE MAGICIAN Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 5/4T. Robinson 551811 1/0101

 30 NELL BELL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 7P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/199

 31 STOLEN JADE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7C 6C 5/4N. Lyford 549705 1/096
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 32 FLASHING FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/093

 33 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 1 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 4Y 8P 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/091

 34 TREMORS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 3P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/090

 35 SHE'S CLEAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 7P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/090

 36 WINLOCK REWARDS Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/4L. Hutton 551255 1/089

 37 ALISHA EYES Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/087

 38 KINGSBRAE FLOW Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/084

 39 MARBEN VAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 7P 5/4M. Edwards 544728 1/084

 40 BUGATTI MOON Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/175

 41 SNIPER DASH Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 7P 5/4D. Hoare 541404 1/072

 42 ZAID'S DIRECTION 2 Grade order Grade 5 7M 5P 7M 5/4S. Farley 498139 1/072

 43 SILKY Grade order Grade 5 8P 6Y 5P 5/4K. Heuston 549772 1/070

 44 DANGER BOY Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 5P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/169

 45 BURNING SAND 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 7P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/068

 46 MAGIC RANGOON 1 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 5P 8P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/062

 47 CALABRIA MIA Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/4R. White 540604 1/057

 48 OMAHRI ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/4R. White 541470 1/048
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 1 PRINCELY SUM Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Borrow 541389 6/5231

 2 MAGIC SPRY Last start winner GRA, 18/09/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2J. Antonelli 529624 9/3228

 3 DARK MAJESTY 2 Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2D. Roach 536399 8/7195

 4 KEY NOSE 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/09/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/2M. Smith 536089 16/11228

 5 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 4/1/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9219

 6 HOWDY SLIM Dropping in grade GAR, 24/09/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 4/1/2S. Atkins 535366 9/7267

 7 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS Dropping in grade GAR, 16/09/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 6P 4/1/2M. Johnson 530708 9/7252

 8 COASTAL PRINCE Dropping in grade GAR, 23/09/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 4/1/2W. Slade 533379 10/9219

 9 O'MALLEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1B. Tuft 545067 5/4189

 10 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1K. Heuston 532804 6/5174
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 1 NABIAC SUNSET Last start winner GAR, 24/09/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1208

 2 KEY VAN Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4L. Davis 553167 1/0124

 3 WINLOCK ONE OUT Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3M. Johnson 537873 4/1204

 4 ONE DAY SOON Last start placegetter GUN, 22/09/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3C. Burns 532564 3/1174

 5 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4M. Finlay 548162 1/0171

 6 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Last start placegetter RIC, 23/09/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 538986 6/5168

 7 HAPPY LANTERN Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/0168

 8 FAT BOY'S WANTS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1T. Mason 548367 6/5165

 9 SIMILAR FEATURES Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 8P 5/2P. Carrall 534531 3/2153

 10 MADDY NORTHCOTT 3 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0135

 11 MR. ALOYSIUS Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/2L. Walker 545275 3/2126

 12 GEORGE'S LUCK 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 6/3165

 13 MOREIRA MISS Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3M. Jobson 538626 3/1100

 14 BLACK MIKEY 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 24/09/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/375

 15 BAY BELLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1R. Jones 542305 4/3201

 16 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2198

 17 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1180

 18 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 22/09/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1K. Sills 529810 8/3171

 19 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1B. Keene 496968 14/11162

 20 MRS HALO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2159

 21 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 5/2B. Smoothy 551579 3/2156

 22 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1L. Walker 543606 4/3156

 23 EMMY'S ME MUM Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2K. Heuston 532806 5/2153

 24 TRIXIE VEGAS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2D. Meiers 550989 3/2153

 25 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3M. Johnson 551250 2/1147

 26 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1144

 27 ONE FOR LUCK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4H. Hanson 553867 1/0140

 28 STARLIGHT PLUTO Weighted points score BAL, 15/06/2022, R5 6P 6P 4P 5/4K. Marsh 540124 4/0138

 29 MOE GIBLET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4135

 30 MAGIC MAVIS 4 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 17/4132

 31 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4R. Milton 553864 1/0129

5 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MRS. BEAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3126

 33 SOLAR NOVA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0123

 34 YUKON YODA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2T. Partland 538332 4/2114

 35 SPRING BARON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4111

 36 SHAY SILLAT Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6Y 5/2R. Ryan 551575 3/2104

 37 NOKOSI Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R11, Y 6Y 4Y 3P 5/4P. Mattress 538151 1/0102

 38 STOLEN JADE 1 Weighted points score BGC, 07/09/2022, R4, 2 4P 7C 6C 5/4N. Lyford 549705 1/096

 39 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 3P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/293

 40 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/393

 41 FLASHING FIRE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/093

 42 FLYING ASPARAGUS Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R12, M 5M 4M 5M 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/392

 43 SHE'S CLEAN 3 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/090

 44 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/09/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/090

 45 MINI PRIDE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/186

 46 TRIXIE BELLA Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/078

 47 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4W. Ison 546578 1/072

 48 MACI REID Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4D. Berwick 543960 1/072

 49 BURNING SAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 7P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/068

 50 SOPHIA JAZZ 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/166

 51 APRIL RAIN Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4R. Patterson 535842 1/063

 52 MAGIC RANGOON 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R8, Y 7Y 5P 8P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/062

6 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VENCEDOR Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2C. Hensing 542301 11/9324

 2 COSMIC BELLE Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R9, P 4P 4Y 5Y 1/1D. Stone 532836 15/7227

 3 JACK DOO Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 6P 2/1/2D. Wilson 534253 11/7222

 4 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 7Y 2/1/2D. Stone 531335 8/6197

 5 BUMPY JOHNSON Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2M. Jobson 527316 8/6246

 6 TWO PARS 2 Last start winner RIC, 23/09/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Baxter 534357 9/6177

 7 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Last start placegetter RIC, 23/09/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1M. Knowles 526972 11/10276

 8 MR. DOO Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 1P 3/1/1D. Wilson 534255 9/7174
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 1 ULTIMATE COAT Weighted points score MAT, 19/09/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 4P 4/1/1J. Mcfadyen 538881 10/5198

 2 MAGIC MAVIS 3 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 7P 4/1/1A. Ivers 531372 17/8132

 3 GEORGE'S LUCK 1 Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3K. Schmitzer 538625 6/1165

 4 BOLD COMET Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2B. Keene 543956 4/2243

 5 RUBY SANNETTE Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1K. Johnson 538629 6/5228

 6 MAJOR FORCE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4B. Keene 543955 3/0186

 7 AMAZING MARILYN Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2C. Field 531441 4/2174

 8 HANDSOME HARRY Last start placegetter GOS, 20/09/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4J. Flipp 549718 1/0107

 9 DARK MAJESTY 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4D. Roach 536399 8/0195

 10 VOID 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 21/09/2022, R9, P 6P 3M 3P 5/1M. Turner 522724 6/4241

 11 FUN DAY FRIDAY Dropping in grade GAR, 24/09/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 528621 6/5123

 12 WAR HAMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 2/0180

 13 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 2/0144

 14 METRO MIKE Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3132

 15 TALL ORDER Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Sloan 536409 4/0120

 16 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4T. Partland 538332 4/0114

 17 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 7P 5/3B. Smoothy 543120 2/1111

 18 SHE'S CLEAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/090

 19 LOCAL DOLL Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 537916 1/090

 20 LITTLE BRONTE Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/3T. Robinson 534562 2/182

 21 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/081

 22 SOPHIA JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4D. Solomon 542238 3/066

8 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GEORGE'S LUCK 1 Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3K. Schmitzer 538625 6/1165

 2 BOLD COMET Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2B. Keene 543956 4/2243

 3 RUBY SANNETTE Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1K. Johnson 538629 6/5228

 4 MAJOR FORCE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4B. Keene 543955 3/0186

 5 AMAZING MARILYN Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2C. Field 531441 4/2174

 6 HANDSOME HARRY Last start placegetter GOS, 20/09/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4J. Flipp 549718 1/0107

 7 DARK MAJESTY 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4D. Roach 536399 8/0195

 8 VOID 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 21/09/2022, R9, P 6P 3M 3P 5/1M. Turner 522724 6/4241

 9 FUN DAY FRIDAY Dropping in grade GAR, 24/09/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 528621 6/5123

 10 WAR HAMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 2/0180

 11 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 2/0144

 12 METRO MIKE Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3132

 13 TALL ORDER Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Sloan 536409 4/0120

 14 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4T. Partland 538332 4/0114

 15 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 7P 5/3B. Smoothy 543120 2/1111

 16 SHE'S CLEAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/090

 17 LOCAL DOLL Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 537916 1/090

 18 LITTLE BRONTE Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/3T. Robinson 534562 2/182

 19 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/081

 20 SOPHIA JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4D. Solomon 542238 3/066
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 1 TWIST AND SHAKE Last start placegetter MAT, 19/09/2022, R1, P 2P 8P M/1B. Smoothy 551581 0/083

 2 NULA'S GIRL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 19/09/2022, R3, P

GAR, 10/09/2022, R2, P

3P 5P 2P M/1T. Ball 545292 0/0132

 3 SWANKY KEY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 13/09/2022, R2, P

GAR, 03/09/2022, R3, P

4P 2P 2P M/1J. Porter 546851 0/098

 4 ETHICAL MISS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 20/08/2022, R2, P

GAR, 13/08/2022, R3, P

5P 3P 3P M/1K. Sills 544743 0/090

 5 PAINTER OF LIGHT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 13/09/2022, R1, P

MAT, 05/09/2022, R1, P

8P 3P 3P M/1W. Dance 549730 0/088

 6 WHITE LIAR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/09/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/079

 7 ELUSIVE CATCH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 24/09/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/074

 8 AUSSIE OPHIRA First start M/1D. Wright 553753 0/00

 9 COSMIC NELL First start M/1C. Plant 553101 0/00

 10 TEAPOT SCANDAL First start M/1A. Woods 553823 0/00

 11 LAILA HERRERA First start M/1P. Parrelli 548386 0/00

 12 FLIGHT LINE First start M/1T. Desira 554353 0/00

 13 WADE OUTWIDE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 22/04/2022, R2, P 6P M/1A. Ivers 551901 0/042

 14 OFF SET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541394 0/046

10 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 1 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Last start winner GAR, 24/09/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2W. Slade 536383 22/21378

 2 LIKEABLE ROGUE Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Edwards 549717 9/8279

11 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 2 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE FIRE ICE Dropping in grade GAR, 21/09/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 1P 2/1/2J. Roche 528813 15/13246

12 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWO PARS 1 Last start winner RIC, 23/09/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Baxter 534357 9/6177

13 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 4 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BONNIE GOLD Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 2P 4/1/2T. Desira 544425 6/5219

 2 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Wright 525746 10/5312

 3 KEY NOSE 4 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/09/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/2M. Smith 536089 16/11228

 4 ROY RIP 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 4/1/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9219

 5 POPPY BLUEY Dropping in grade GAR, 21/09/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 4/1/2S. Sweeney 543240 8/7174

 6 ORSON TIME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/09/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1A. Ivers 539777 5/4192

 7 O'MALLEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1B. Tuft 545067 5/4189

 8 MISS SNIPER Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 8P 8Y 8P 4/1/1R. Ryan 537575 5/4137

 9 TOMBOLA LOLA Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1J. Murray 530633 5/4129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHEVY LOWRIDER 2 Last start winner GAR, 21/09/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 5/3M. Manuel 553737 2/1211

 2 FREEWAY DEB Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 5P 5/1N. York 539820 4/3159

 3 TYPHOON DOT Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2K. Miller 550329 3/2264

 4 KEYLIN 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 02/09/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4L. Davis 553239 1/0184

 5 FAT BOY'S WANTS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1T. Mason 548367 6/5165

 6 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0135

 7 ADELE ROBBO Last start placegetter GAR, 24/09/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 5Y 5/2E. Robertson 538694 3/2111

 8 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1R. Jones 542305 4/3201

 9 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 7P 2M 2P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7195

 10 MRS HALO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2159

 11 ALFIE'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1S. Atkins 547849 4/3159

 12 TRIXIE VEGAS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2D. Meiers 550989 3/2153

 13 KIMMY CAMARO Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2R. Stewart 547309 3/2153

 14 FIESTA Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4P. Parrelli 526594 1/0145

 15 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4144

 16 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4135

 17 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score MOR, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1P 3Y 5/1R. Ryan 538372 5/3132

 18 MRS. BEAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3126

 19 FUNKY ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/2E. Robertson 526345 3/2122

 20 LENNY'S JAGGER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 18/09/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1T. Pye 519698 11/6118

 21 SPRING BARON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4111

 22 NELL BELL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/199

 23 KATE'S SPECIAL Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1L. Walker 527549 8/596

 24 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R9, Y (FEL)P 4Y 8P 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/091

 25 MINI PRIDE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/186

 26 MINNESOTA ACE Weighted points score TAR, 03/08/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 537439 6/578

 27 RAVISHING RUBY Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R12, P (BDN)P 6P 7P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/878

 28 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 6P 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/275

 29 BLACK MIKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/375

 30 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 6P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/570

15 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUR BONNIE GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R1, P 3P 2P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545466 0/0132

 2 ACACIA AVENUE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 2P M/1T. Callen 545540 0/0122

 3 NOT OUR GLENN Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 3P M/1C. Hensing 548768 0/0117

 4 COOK THE NOODLE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 8P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545464 0/098

 5 KNEE HIGH 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 7P M/1P. Carrall 542710 0/088

 6 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 2P M/1D. Burns 554300 0/0104

 7 WILLINA CHARM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 5P M/1R. Milton 553866 0/079

 8 MAGIC TALENT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 6P M/1H. Hanson 555154 0/076

 9 NOBU LAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 23/08/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 3P M/1N. Lyford 549770 0/068

 10 COOL HAUNTING First start M/1J. Murray 545015 0/00

 11 FOUR JOANS First start M/1A. Woods 548759 0/00

 12 SUMMER JOY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 7P M/1M. Jobson 544655 0/038

 13 SECRET RUBY Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/09/2022, R2, P 4P M/1W. Attwill 545049 0/058

 14 SILENCER DASH Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/01/2022, R2, P 5P M/1D. Hoare 541408 0/050

 15 VILLAGE LANE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/09/2022, R2, P 5P M/1T. Ball 551415 0/050

 16 SKETCHY SHUFFLES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 10/09/2022, R1, P 6P M/1D. Burns 550476 0/042

 17 CHOSEN Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 16/09/2022, R2, P 7P M/1A. Kada 549774 0/033

 18 CHICAGO DRIVE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 19/08/2022, R2, P 7P M/1W. Attwill 545048 0/033

 19 GAGAN SINGLETS 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 26/08/2022, R1, P 8P M/1T. Robinson 551808 0/025

 20 CONCORD PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7P M/1D. Wright 541855 0/070

 21 ALCATRAZ FLASH Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 5P M/1R. Taffe 552221 0/062

 22 BARB'S SENORITA Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R4, P 5P 6P M/1W. Kelly 549022 0/048

 23 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score GRA, 18/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/044

 24 RHYNO'S CHAMP Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036

 25 MUM'S STAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033

16 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NULA'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 19/09/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 2P M/1T. Ball 545292 0/0132

 2 COOK THE NOODLE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 8P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545464 0/098

 3 KNEE HIGH 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/09/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 7P M/1P. Carrall 542710 0/088

 4 ELUSIVE CATCH 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/09/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/074

 5 SKETCHY IN BY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 2P M/1D. Burns 554300 0/0104

 6 WHITE LIAR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/09/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/079

 7 DUE SOME LUCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/09/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 2P M/1R. Stewart 548757 0/068

 8 PINKY KNIGHT First start M/1S. Hill 559752 0/00

 9 CHATHAM ROSE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 8P M/1M. Jobson 555780 0/025

 10 GAGAN SINGLETS 4 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 26/08/2022, R1, P 8P M/1T. Robinson 551808 0/025

 11 LITTLE OLIVIA Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/060

 12 WINLOCK APPLES Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1M. Johnson 551251 0/058

 13 OFF SET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541394 0/046

 14 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score GRA, 18/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/044

 15 MUM'S STAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033

17 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CASH ABILITY Last start winner GRA, 11/09/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 2P 3/1/2J. Antonelli 543150 6/5219

 2 VICTOR SANNETTE Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2022, R5, C 8C 1P 4P 3/1/2K. Johnson 538628 8/5226
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 28 September 2022

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VOID 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R9, P 6P 3M 3P 5/4M. Turner 522724 6/0241
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